Milk Awards 2018

Results from the milk tests done in 2018.
| do appreciate the patience of everyone waiting for these results. Subsequent years will be completed soon.

Here is a list of does and their owners who earned their milk award for the first time with NDGA in 2018.

These are the does who earned their milk award on a 305 Day Milk Test in LBS or BF%

Name

Okla High Hill Baked Alaska +DAR

Black Oak Farm My Shadow 2+DAR
Brazos Nigerians TC Summer Sun2+DAR
Harlequin Gladys 2+DAR

Harlequin HW Diva +DAR

Harlequin Nadine 2+DAR

Creme Dela Creme QT’s Beauty +DLT
Creme Dela Creme Pan’s Wendy +DAR
Faithful W/Little GE Doublet +DAR
Hilltop Nigerians Angel Eyes +DAR

Owner

Christopher

Christopher

Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards

* indicates the doe earned her award in LBS or BF-
+ indicates the doe earned her award in LBS and BF

Age

5-02
2-02
1-03
1-03
3-11
1-04
2-04
2-02
1-10
2-00

The following does earned their milk award on a One Day Tests

Name

Two Dogs Farm JJ Jane 2*DD

Two Dogs Farm CED Stella Luna *DD
Two Dogs Farm HD Amelia *DD
Two Dogs Farm CED Maggie 2*DD
Dill's Fiona *DD

Cypress C Acres PB Faithe *DD
Brazos Valley Lilly *DD

No Bucks earned their *DS in 2018

All Time Top Ten High Score One Day Tests

Name

1. Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2 *DD Helms

2. Caprakoza TT Northern Lights *DD
3. Oldesouth Blue Bella *DD

4. Helmstead Minis FF Fiamma 2*DD
5. Cypress C Acres PB Faithe *DD

6. Helmstead Minis RS Pigeon 2 *DD
7T. Helmstead Minis BL Dove 3*DD
7T. Brazos Valley Lilly *DD

8. Little Tots Estate Kirbylicious *DD
9. Helmstead Minis AM Wings 3*DD
10. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child2*DD

Owner Age Hgt
Alecock 3 21
Alecock 3 19.75
Alecock 2 20.5
Alecock 3 21
Alecock 5 19.25
Donna Edwards 2 21
Donna Edwards 2 18
Owner Hgt DIM
18.50 53
Helms 20.75 40
Helms 20.25 43
Helms 207/8 85
Donna Edwards 21 53
Helms 20.50 32
Helms 20 55
Donna Edwards 18 58
Helms 19 60
Helms 19.75 50
Collup 20.25 154

Hgt

20
19.25
18.5
17.75
17.5
18
19.75
17.5
18.5
21

DIM

99
96
94
95
104
53
58

Lbs.
3.7
4.0
3.7
3.7
5.9
3.9
3.6
6.5
3.5
2.9
3.7

DIM

184
186
212
241
260
248
305
220
157
283

LBS

3.4
2.55
3.15
2.15
2.5
5.9
6.5

BF%
15.05
13.49
14.37
12.5
5.8
11.54
11.47
4.1
10.92
13.94

LBS

782
791
994
1121
1144
1174
988
868
753
1014

BF

5.09
6.08
5.55
8.26
6.6
5.9
4.1

Pro
5.72
5.28
5.00
3.5
4.2
5.06
3.99
4.1
5.37
6.24
4.2

BF

40
32
71
87
75
68
23
48
40
67

Pro

3.84
3.79
4.39
4.23
4.06
4.2

4.1

Score
85.29
84.54
81.95
76.62
73.66
73.39
68.86
68.86
65.18
63.75
62.33

Pro

34
35
49
52
48
54
13
40
33
50

Score

43.26
36.76
42.09
36.91
37.95
73.66
68.86



All Time Top Ten High Milk Lbs One Day Tests

1. Brazos Valley Lilly *DD

2. Cypress C Acres PB Faithe *DD

3. Promisedland CP Bequiled 4*DD

4. Buffalo Clover Princess*DD

5. DesertNanny Peach Ice Cream *DD

6T. DesertNanny Icy Blue TailFly *DD

6T. GMF Dark of the Moon *DD

6T. Covenant Kids Lady Minervia*DD
6T.Good Measure Farm Blue Moon 2*DD
7T. DesertNanny Justica 2*DD

7T. Hawk Meadows Dominique*DD

7T. Chinook Winds DF LucretiaMacEvil*DD
7T. Caprakoza TT Northern Lights *DD
7T. Dragonfly P Daffodil *DD

8T. Backwoods Oak Claudette*DD

8T. SM3Pines PT Tigress*DD

8T. Helmstead Minis RS Pigeon 2 *DD

9T. vy Acres Windy Plains*D

9T. PrarieWood Azea Tamar *DD

9T. High Hill Farm Wind Chime 3*DD

9T. Good Measure Farm Hershey *DD
9T. PGCH Little Tots Estate Abutilon*DD
10T. Woodhaven Farms Indira *D

10T. Small Beginnings Adora *DD

10T. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child2*DD
10T. Little Tots Estate Bellis*DD

10T. PGCH Brush Creek Honor*DD

10T. Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2 *DD
10T. Helmstead Minis FF Fiamma 2*DD

All Time Top Ten BF% One Day Tests
. Helmstead Minis F Fireinthesky 2 *DD
. Oldesouth Blue Bella *DD

. Helmstead Minis AM Wings 3*DD

. Caprakoza TT Northern Lights *DD
. Helmstead Minis FF Fiamma 2*DD
. Helmstead Minis RS Pigeon 2 *DD

. Helmstead Minis BL Dove 3*DD

. Little Tots Estate Kirbylicious *DD

. Brush Creek Faithful*DD

10. Two Dogs Farm CED Maggie 2*DD
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All-time Top Ten Milk Pounds 305 Day Test
. Blunderosa Lady Madeline +DLT

. DesertNanny Peach Ice Cream *DLT+
. Prairie Wood Azea Tamar *DLT+

. Harlequin Nadine 2+DAR

. Harlequin HW Diva +DAR

. Harlequin Gladys 2+DAR

. Wood Bridge Farm Peridot +DLT

. DesertNanny IM Blue Matrix 3*DLT+
. Rosasharn GX UDiamond *DAR+

10. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child 2*DAR+
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Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Worley
Nelson
Warren
Warren
Worley
Hollaway
Worley
Warren
Haring
Helms
Helms
Helms
Worley
Repp
Helms
Lieberz
Warren
Worley
Worley

Repp
Worley

Repp
Collup
Repp

Repp
Helms

Helms

Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms
Helms

Repp
Alecock

Owner
Archuleta
Warren
Warren

Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Donna Edwards
Olson

Collup

Babb

Collup

DIM
305
305
305
248
260
241
305
305
288
292

6.5
5.9
5.2
4.5
4.2
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7

15.05
14.37
13.94
13.49
12.5

11.54
11.47
10.92
9.55

8.26

Lbs

1258
1196
1194
1174
1144
1121
1096
1071
1056
1043



All-time Top Ten Butterfat Lbs 305 Day Test Owner DIM Lbs
1. Harlequin Gladys 2+DAR Donna Edwards 241 87
2. Blunderosa Lady Madeline +DLT Archuleta 305 83
3T. Tyny Sox +DLT Schmidt 305 76
3T. Harlequin HW Diva +DAR Donna Edwards 260 76
4. Roc N Ewe DE Flower Child 2*DAR+DAR Collup 292 74
5. Brazos Nigerians TC Summer Sun 2+DAR Donna Edwards 212 71
6. DesertNanny Peach Ice Cream +DLT Warren 305 69
7. Harlequin Nadine 2+DAR Donna Edwards 248 68
8T. Prairie Wood Azea Tamar +DLT Warren 305 67
8T. Oldesouth Cocoa Delight +DLT Babb 305 67
8T. Helmstead Minis FF Party Dress +DLT Thomas 305 67
8T. Olson Acres VooDoo Priestess +DLT Olson 305 67
8T. Hilltop Nigerians Angel Eyes +DAR Donna Edwards 283 67
9. DesertNanny IM Blue Matrix 3*DLT+ Collup 305 66
10. Wood Bridge Farm Peridot +DLT Olson 305 65

Congratulations go out to the Alecock family for winning the 2018 NDGA Heritage Milk Producers Award.

Here are the names of the does and their awards

Two Dogs Farm JJ Jane 2*DD

Two Dogs Farm CED Stella Luna *DD
Two Dogs Farm HD Amelia *DD
Two Dogs Farm CED Maggie 2*DD

The Alecock Family will receive a certificate and $100 with our sincere congratulations.
Will you be next to win this award?

Requirements to be eligible for the Heritage Milk Producers Award.

Must be a member in good standing with NDGA.

Have the most does in your herd name to earn a milk award with NDGA, ODT or 305 for the first time in 2018.

Does used in determining this award may not have been used in prior years for calculating the Heritage Milk Producers
Award. Does do not have to be owned by the breeder and may be owned by any NDGA member in good standing.

It is possible to transfer stars from other registries. Please contact me for a list of required items to accomplish this. |
will we glad to help you.

Please remember the dates for milk testing are from Jan 1 to December 31. All paperwork is to be submitted to me by
March 31 for the previous lactation year. Example. All 2021 Lactations completed must be received by March 31, 2022
to be included in Top Ten and most importantly, to qualify for the Heritage Milk Producers Award (HMPA). If you submit
paperwork after the March 31 deadline, your doe will still earn her award but will not be eligible for Top Ten or the
Heritage Milk Producers Award

If you have any questions PLEASE contact me,

Pat Christopher pat.christopher@cox.net
Black Oak Farm, Guthrie, OK


mailto:pat.christopher@cox.net

